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More government jobs for people with 
intellectual disability 

People with intellectual disability want to have 

jobs like everyone else. 

Having a job helps you pay for the things 

you need. 

It helps you pay for the things you want to do 

in your life. 

Having a job can make you feel good about 

yourself. 
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 People with intellectual disability have the 

right to work like everyone else. 

The NSW Government says it will employ 

more people with disability. 

There should also be Government jobs for 

people with intellectual disability. 

Government jobs are jobs at workplaces 

that the Government looks after like 

• Police 

• Public schools 

• Hospitals 



3 

 

 

 

How things are now 

ADE 

Right now there are not many people with 

intellectual disability in Government jobs. 

Most people with intellectual disability work in 

Australian Disability Enterprises. 

They are called ADE for short. 

At an ADE people with disability get paid 

very little. 

At an ADE people mostly work with other 

people with disability. 
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When young people with intellectual disability 

leave school they often start working at an ADE. 

Young people are not asked what else they 

want to do in their life. 

Many people with intellectual disability do not 

• Get paid well 

• Work in mainstream workplaces. 

Mainstream workplaces are workplaces where 

people with and without disability work together. 
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Many workplaces do not know how to support 

people with intellectual disability. 

They are not sure if people with intellectual 

disability can do the work. 

What needs to happen 

These are the things CID wants the NSW 

Government to do by 2025. 

The NSW Government must have more 

Government jobs for people with intellectual 

disability. 
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They should write a plan that says how they 

will hire more people with intellectual disability. 

The plan must say how they will make sure 

people with intellectual disability stay in a job 

for a long time if they want to. 

The plan needs to be for people with 

intellectual disability who are 

• Adults 

• Young people leaving school. 

People with intellectual disability must get the 

support they need to do their job well. 
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Contact CID 

1800 424 065 

info@cid.org.au 

www.cid.org.au 

facebook.com/NSWCID 

twitter.com/CIDvoice 

instagram.com/council_intellectualdisability 

https://instagram.com/council_intellectualdisability
https://twitter.com/CIDvoice
https://facebook.com/NSWCID
www.cid.org.au

